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ACEC-KY
COMMITTEES

“The goal of ACEC-KY is to improve the business environment for our member firms so that we can continue to do the
things we do to improve the quality of life for the citizens of the Commonwealth.” Ron Gilkerson, President (2004-2005)

ARTICLE 9 — COMMITTEES (Taken from ACEC-KY Bylaws)

9.1. APPOINTED COMMITTEES

The President shall appoint the following committees, and any other
committees, sub-committees or task forces deemed to be needed by
the Council. The President shall be an ex-officio member of all these
committees.

91.1. Budget Committee shall consist of the President-Elect, the
Treasurer and the Executive Director and shall be responsible for
developing the proposed annual budget.

91.2  Energy and Environment Committee shall establish and
maintain a productive working relationship with the Kentucky
Energy and Environment Cabinet representing the interests of
the Member Firms on energy and environmental issues. This
committee shall coordinate the work of its appropriate sub-
committees, and shall maintain communications with other
ACEC-KY committees/sub-committees which are focused on
environmental issues.

9.1.3.  Ethical Practices Committee shall be created for the
purposes established in Section 2.4.3 and Article 7 of
these Bylaws.

9.1.4. Finance and Administration Cabinet Committee shall
establish and maintain a productive working relationship with the
Finance and Administration Cabinet, representing the interests of
the Member Firms.

9.1.5. Legislative Committee shall monitor activities of the Kentucky
General Assembly and coordinate the interests of Member Firms.
This will be a joint committee with the Kentucky Society of
Professional Engineers (KSPE).
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9.1.6.

9.1.7.

9.1.8.

9.1.9.

Membership Committee shall plan and carry out a continuous
membership campaign focused on increasing the number of
ACEC-KY and ACEC Member Firms.

Nominating Committee shall be chaired by the immediate
Past-President and include two members who are not members
of the Board of Directors. This committee shall present a list of
nominees as provided for in Section 3.2. of these Bylaws.

Professional Development Committee shall plan and carry
out high quality, low cost professional development experiences
addressing the needs of Member Firms. Creation of non-dues
income will also be part of this committee’s charge. This will

be a joint committee with the Kentucky Society of Professional
Engineers (KSPE).

Transportation Steering Committee shall establish and
maintain a productive working relationship with the Kentucky
Transportation Cabinet (KTC), representing the interests of the
Member Firms. This will include maintenance of the Partnering
Agreement between the ACEC-KY and the KTC. This Committee
shall coordinate the work of its appropriate sub-committees.

9.2. COORDINATING COMMITTEE
The Coordinating Committee shall consist of the respective current

Presidents, Presidents-Elect and Immediate Past Presidents of the Council
and of the Kentucky Society of Professional Engineers (KSPE), working
together to promote communication and cooperation between the two
organizations, to advance common causes, and to foster harmony in
respective administrative and staffing needs. The Executive Director shall
act as chair of this committee. ®



ACEC-KY

MEMBERS ON NATIONAL COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE
ACE/PAC Champions
CAMEE

CASE

CFO Council

CI0 Council

COPS

COPS Business Practices
COPS Steering

Design Professionals Coalition
Education Forum

Emerging Leaders Forum
Environment & Energy

Federal Agencies & Advocacy Procurement

Finance Forum

Fellows of ACEC

Geotechnical/ Geoprofessional Community

Government Advocacy

MEMBER
Karen Wood
Glen Knauer
Charles Wade
Wayne Thomas
Steve Leonard
Danny Longworth
Charles Baker
Larry Anderson
Brian McLellan
John Schneider
Steve Gardner
Craig Palmer
John Schneider

John Schneider, Chair

Scott Murray
Gayla Szak
Anthony Hurst

J. Steven Gardner
Michael Woolums
Robert Dowler
Mickey Jones
Rob Mullins Jr.
Stephen Scott
Bob Evers

Jenna Daniels
Karen Wood
James Shortridge
E.B. “Bas” Gaither
Bill Mossbarger
Ralph J. Palmer
G. Michael Ritchie
George D. Parrott
Dennis Mitchell
Shawn Washer
Karen Wood

PHONE
(502) 695-9800
(859) 277-8177
(859) 277-8177
(859) 277-8177
(502) 365-2566
(606) 248-6600
(859) 223-3999
(859) 629-4800
(859) 233-2103
(606) 248-6600
(859) 233-2103
(859) 744-1218
(606) 248-6600
(606) 248-6600
(859) 422-3000
(859) 223-3999
(859) 252-9980
(859) 233-2103
(859) 225-8500
(502) 695-9800
(859) 252-9980
(502) 212-5000
(859) 550-2279
(859) 629-4800
(502) 695-9800
(502) 695-9800
(606) 432-1447
(859) 233-2100
(859) 223-5618
(859) 744-1218
(859) 321-3804
(859) 277-1944
(270) 651-7220
(270) 538-5100
(502) 695-9800

EMAIL

kwood@hmbpe.com
glen.knauer@stweng.com
charles.wade@stweng.com
wayne.thomas@stweng.com
steve@leonardengineering.net
dllongworth@vaughnmelton.com
cbaker@grwinc.com
larry.anderson@hdrinc.com
bmclellan@engrservices.com
Jjkschneider@vaughnmelton.com
JSgardner@engrservices.com
cpalmer@palmernet.com
Jkschneider@vaughnmelton.com
Jjkschneider@vaughnmelton.com
scott. murray@stantec.com
gszak@grwinc.com
anthony.hurst@masonandhanger.com
Jsgardner@engrservices.com
mike.woolums@strand.com
rdowler@hmbpe.com
mickey.jones@masonandhanger.com
rob.mullins@stantec.com
Stephen.scott@masonandhanger.com
bob.evers@hdrinc.com
Jdanielsl@hmbpe.com
kwood@hmbpe.com
JShortridge@summit-engr.com
na
w.mossbarger@insightbb.com
ripalmer@palmernet.com
mike@mndholdings.com

na

dmitchell@aei.cc
shawn.washer@hdrinc.com
kwood@hmbpe.com

www.kyengcenter.org | 15
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MEMBERS ON NATIONAL COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE
Human Resources Forum

Management Practices

Membership
Risk Management
Sales & Marketing Forum

Small Firm Council
Tax & Regulatory Affairs

Transportation Audit Sub-Committee
Transportation

Transportation Environmental
Sub-Committee

Transportation Funding Sub-Committee

Transportation Steering Committee
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MEMBER
Gayla Szak

Rob Dowler
Karen Wood
Robert Dowler
Chuck Craycraft
Stephen Scott
Joe Grider
David Derrick

Karen Wood, Chair

Dennis Stilger
Randy Palmer
Randall E. Gnau
Scott Murray
Ralph J. Palmer
Mitchell Green
Robert Dowler
Dav Kessinger
Randy Palmer
LLeonard Harper
James Brannon
Michael Hancock
David Sigler
Russ Romine

Robert Dowler

Leonard Harper
Robert Dowler
Russ Romine

PHONE
(859) 223-3999
(502) 695-9800
(502) 695-9300
(502) 695-9300
(859) 224-4476
(859) 252-9980
(502) 695-9800
(502) 696-9273
(502) 695-9800
(888) 897-5445
(859) 744-1218
(502) 875-3787
(859) 422-3000
(859) 744-1218
(502) 695-9800
(502) 695-9800
(502) 339-5877
(859) 744-1216
(859) 422-1846
(502) 627-8900
(502) 695-9800
(859) 422-3000
(502) 695-5680

(602) 695-9800

(859) 422-3000
(502) 695-9800
(502) 695-5680

EMAIL
gszak@grwinc.com
rdowler@hmbpe.com
kwood@hmbpe.com
rdowler@hmbpe.com
ccraycraft@hwlochner.com

stephen.scott@masonandhanger.com

Jjgrider@hmbpe.com
derrickinc@bellsouth.net
kwood@hmbpe.com
dennis@concordip.com
rspalmer@palmernet.com
rgnau@mecconsultants.com
scott.murray@stantec.com
ripalmer@palmernet.com
mgreen@hmbpe.com
rdowler@hmbpe.com
dav.kessinger@mbakerintl.com
rspalmer@palmernet.com
len.harper@stantec.com
Jjim_brannon@gspnet.com
mhancock@hmbpe.com
david.sigler@stantec.com

russ@kyengcenter.org
rdowler@hmbpe.com

len.harper@stantec.com
rdowler@hmbpe.com

russ@kyengcenter.org
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ACEC-KY
COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Kathleen Regan, Vice Chair — Air

Joe Henry, Vice Chair — Water

Nicole Galavotti, Vice Chair — Solid Waste
Melissa Tucker

Steve McKinley

Mike Woolum, Vice Chair

859) 2556-3308
859) 223-3999
859) 294-5155
502) 212-5000
502) 909-3234

(502)
(859)
(502)
(859)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(859)
(859)
(859)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(859)
(859)
(859)
(502) 695-9800
(502)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(270)
(502)
(502)
(502)
(859)
(859) 225-8500
(859)
(502)
(859)
(859)
(859)
(859)
(859)
(502)

Business Practices Ben Quinn Jr., Chair 502) 245-3813 benqg@aei.cc
Mike Woolum 859) 225-8500 mike.woolum@strand.com
Karen Wood 502) 695-9800 kwood@hmbpe.com
Stuart Mcintosh 859) 263-4399 psmcintosh@jmcaa.com
Mike Busick 502) 244-1343 mbusick@uscky.com
Chad Carlton 502) 777-2921 chad@czstrategic.com
Bylaws Marcie Mathews, Chair 502) 695-2300 mmathews@uadlz.com
Energy & Environment Committee Rob Campbell, Chair 502) 585-2222 rcampbell@qgk4.com

kathleen.regan@amecfw.com
Jhenry@grwinc.com
nicole_galavotti@shieldmw.com
melissa.tucker@stantec.com
Steve.mckinley@hdrinc.com

Mike Rudisell 502) 909-3234 michael.rudisell@hdrinc.com

Michael Erik 502) 569-2301 michael.erik@aecom.com

Greg Isaacs 859) 744-1218 gisaacs@palmernet.com

Doug Mynear 859) 233-2103 dmynear@engrservices.com

David Schrader 859) 278-5412 aschrader@hkbell.com

Chris Stewart cstewart@hmbpe.com

Chris Dickinson 502) 471-2348 chris.dickinson@amecfw.com

Brad Derrick 502) 695-2300 bderrick@dlz.com

Mark Sneve 502) 583-7020 mark.sneve@strand.com

Chris Wathen 502) 695-4357 cwathen@kenvirons.com

Mike McGhee 270) 483-9985 mike.mecghee@mcgheeengineering.com
Ethical Practices Clay Kelly, Chair 502) 583-7020 clay.kelly@strand.com

Randy Gnau 502) 875-3787 rgnau@mecconsultants.com

Marcie Mathews 502) 695-2300 mmathews@dlz.com
Finance Administration Craig Lee, Chair 859) 293-5518 clee@smeinc.com

mike.woolum@strand.com

Richard Walker 859) 223-8000 richard. walker@tetratech.com
Mike Busick 502) 244-1343 mbusick@uscky.com

Monty Maynard 859) 223-3999 mmaynard@grwinc.com
Ethan Buell 859) 278-5050 e.buell@bfmj.com

Jamie Draper 859) 253-0892 Jdraper@cmtaegrs.com

Chris Keath 859) 271-3246 ckeath@sfengineering.com
Wayne Thomas 859) 271-3246 wthomas@sfengineering.com
Tom Sorrell 502) 326-3085 tsorrell@cmtaengrs.com

www.kyengcenter.org | 17
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS
COMMITTEE MEMBER PHONE EMAIL
KSPE/ACEC-KY Coordinating* Russ Romine, Chair 502) 695-5680 russ@kyengcenter.org
Kelly Meyer 502) 584-4118 kelly.meyer@hdrinc.com
Shawn Washer 270) 444-9691 shawn.washer@hdrinc.com
Matt Rogers 270) 843-2247 matt.rogers@ddsengineering.com

Steve McDevitt
Kristen Crumpton
Brad Gregory
Jason Bricker, Chair
Melissa Cansler
Roddy Williams
Ben Quinn Jr.
Rob Mullins

Lee Czor

Lance Williams
Mike Wedding
Ben Edelen

Mark Litkenhus
Ray Frye

Kristen Crumpton
Brad Eldridge
Patrick Perry
Bret Lavey
Cristie Mitchell
Keith Dale

Mike Vickers
Chris Dickinson, Chair
Jeff Lashlee, Vice Chair
Chad LaRue

Ben Fister

Bob Amato
Randall Russell
Peter Overmohle
Glen Kelly
Michael Mayer
Randy Palmer
Vinay Polepalli
David Stills

Mike Busick
Wesley Sydnor
Rob Dowler

Leadership PE*

Leg. & Governmental Affairs
(continued on next page)
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502) 254-2344
502) 569-2301
502) 875-3787
859) 233-2100
270) 393-0284
502) 583-7020
502) 245-3813
502) 212-5000
859) 226-0761
859) 268-6316
502) 584-0158
859) 223-3755
859) 422-3000
502) 241-2308
502) 569-2301
502) 564-3280
502) 564-3280
859) 422-3000
502) 645-8068
859) 308-9247
270) 212-1950
502) 267-0700
270) 843-2744
502) 223-3422
859) 223-3999
859) 885-1121
502) 682-6931
270) 651-7220
502) 585-2222
859) 280-3557
850) 744-1218
502) 587-0290
502) 627-8900
502) 244-1343
502) 540-6374
502) 695-9800

e e e e e amm e e e e e e e e PR . . . — o

steve.medevitt@burgessniple.com
kristen.crumpton@aecom.com
bgregory@mecconsultants.com
Jjason.bricker@stantec.com
melissa.cansler@bgky.org

roddy. williams@strand.com
benq@aei.cc
rob.mullins@stantec.com
lczor@geotechnology.com
lancewilliams670@yahoo.com
mwedding@nugentsand.com
ben.edelen@hdrinc.com
mark.litkenhus@stantec.com
raymond.e.frye@usace.army.mil
kristen.crumpton@aecom.com
brad.eldridge@ky.gov
patrick.perry@ky.gov
bret.lavey@stantec.com

cristie.l. mitchell@usace.army.mil
keith. dale2@duke-energy.com
mvickers@qk4.com
chris.dickinson@woodplc.com
Jjlashlee@cannon-cannon.com
clarue@kahc.org
bfister@grwinc.com
bob.amato@nicholasville.org
ranaall.russell@stantec.com
povermohle@aei.cc
gkelly@qgk4.com
mike.mayer@masonandhanger.com
rspalmer@palmernet.com
vinay.polepalli@clarkdietz.com
dave_stills@gspnet.com
mbusick@uscky.com
wesley.sydnor@Iouisvillemsad.org
rdowler@hmbpe.com
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS

COMMITTEE

Leg. & Governmental Affairs
(continued from previous page)

Membership

Nominating

Professional Development*

aBS

(continued on next page)

MEMBER
Wayne Karem
Chris Crumpton
James Ballinger
Steve McDevitt
Ben Coomes
Ben Edelen

Lisa Wilson-Plajer, Chair

Randy Palmer
Daryl Carlson
Ben Fister
Shawn Washer

Brad Gregory, Chair
Cory Sharrard, Vice Chair

Kelly Meyer
Mike Busick
Michael Jones
Jenny Leitch
Bob Peterson
John Hays

Tony Hunley
Daniel Gilbert
Michael Munday
Jeff Jasper
Dave Stills

Keith Dale

Mike Vickers
Mark Willis, Chair
Brad Montgomery
Chad LaRue
Ben Edelen

Joe Watson
Mike Harris
Chuck Allen

Bill Scalf

Chris Dickinson
Wes Sydnor
Nicole Galavotti
Stephanie Blain
Bob Pickerill
Ben Quinn, Jr.

PHONE
(502) 633-9589
(502) 292-9288
(859) 264-0281
(502) 254-2344
(859) 214-4104
(859) 223-3755
(859) 240-7009
(859) 744-1218
(859) 224-8899
(859) 223-3999
(270) 444-9691
(502) 875-3787
(859) 277-8177
(502) 584-4118
(502) 244-1343
(606) 248-6600
(859) 271-3246
(502) 875-2448
(859) 288-2843
(859) 233-2100
(859) 422-3000
(270) 839-0869
(859) 257-4513
(502) 627-8920
(859) 308-9247
(270) 212-1950
(859) 422-3115
(859) 272-7421
(502) 223-3422
(859) 223-3755
(270) 651-7220
(502) 583-5994
(502) 653-6623
(502) 423-0566
(502) 471-2348
(502) 540-6274
(859) 294-5155
(859) 221-5887
(270) 886-5466
(502) 245-3813

EMAIL
wayne.karem@gmail.com
chris@bluestonengineers.com
Jjeballinger@vaughnmelton.com
steve.medevitt@burgessniple.com
bcoomes@hwlochner.com
ben.edelen@harinc.com
Iwilson@aei.cc
rspalmer@palmernet.com
dcarison@bbandt.com
bfister@grwinc.com
shawn.washer@hdrinc.com
bgregory@mecconsultants.com
cory.sharrard@stweng.com
kelly.meyer@hdrinc.com
mbusick@uscky.com
mrjones@vaughnmelton.com
Jleitch@sfengineering.com

Jjwhays@jacksonkelly.com
tony.hunley@stantec.com
daniel. gilbert@stantec.com
mmunaay@naturalrns.com
Jeff. jasper@uky.edu
dave_stills@gspnet.com
keith.dale2@duke-energy.com
mvickers@qgk4.com
mark.willis@stantec.com
bmontgomery@grwinc.com
clarue@kahc.org
ben.edelen@hdrinc.com
Jwatson@aei.cc
m.harris@jtleng.com
chuck.allen@parsons.com
wscalf@frankfortky.gov
chris.dickinson@woodplc.com
wesley.sydnor@louisvillemsd.org
nicole_galavotti@shieldmw.com
sblain@palmernet.com
bpickerill@hkbell.com
benq@aei.cc

www.kyengcenter.org | 19
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS
COMMITTEE MEMBER
QBS Steve McDevitt
(continued from previous page) Cliff Latta
Marvin Wolfe
Matt Rogers

Transportation Steering Ben Edelen, Chair

Steve Slade, Vice Chair

Richard Tutt — Aviation

Karen Wood — Audit

Aaron Stover — Bridges

Clint Goodin — Construction Inspection
Shannon Provance — Geotechnical
Greg Groves — Design

Brian Aldridge — Planning

Mark Askin — Right of Way

Phil Logsdon — Environmental

Ken Sperry

Chuck Craycraft

Randy Gnau

Transportation Steering (At Large)

James Ballinger
Les Haney
Marcie Mathews
Steve McDevitt
Stuart Mclintosh
Ben Quinn, Jr.
David Moses
MEMBER
Richard Tutt, Chair
Bart Gover
Susan Rich

SUB-COMMITTEES
Aviation

Joe Watson
Karen Wood, Chair
Ben Fister

Audit - Transportation

Les Haney

Ben Quinn Jr.

Aaron Stover, Chair
David Rust, Vice Chair
Bryan Reid

Bridges, Inspection & Design
Transportation

Craig Klusman
Mike Lawler

20 | ACEC-KY DIRECTORY 2018-19

PHONE
502) 254-2344
606) 248-6600
502) 564-4560
270) 843-2247
859) 223-3755
859) 224-4476
270) 651-7220
502) 695-9800
502) 339-3557
606) 248-6600
270) 444-9691
502) 569-2301
502) 212-5000
502) 583-7020
859) 224-4476
502) 695-9800
859) 224-4476
502) 875-3787
859) 264-0281
859) 296-9889
502) 695-2300
502) 254-2344
859) 263-4399
502) 245-3813
859) 368-0145
PHONE
(270) 651-7220
(859) 272-5400
(502) 212-5000
(270) 651-7220
(502) 695-9800
(859) 223-3999
(859) 296-9889
(502)
(202)
(859)
(859)
(502)
(859)

P R . . . o e s s e e e~ P

502) 245-3813
502) 339-3557
859) 744-1218
859) 224-4476
502) 217-1502
859) 233-2100

EMAIL
steve.medevitt@burgessniple.com
cblatta@vaughnmelton.com
marvin.wolfe@ky.gov
matt.rogers@ddsengineering.com
ben.edelen@harinc.com
steve.slade@wsp.com
rutt@aei.cc
kwood@hmbpe.com
astover@mbakerintl.com
crgoodin@vaughnmelton.com
shannon.provance@hdrinc.com
greg.groves@aecom.com
brian.aldridge@stantec.com
mark.askin@strand.com
plogsdon@hwiochner.com
ksperry@hmbpe.com
ccraycraft@hwlochner.com
rgnau@mecconsultants.com
Jeballinger@vaughnmelton.com
lhaney@eapartners.com
mmathews@dlz.com
Steve.medevitt@burgessniple.com
psmcintosh@jmcaa.com
benq@aei.cc
david@int-engineering.com
EMAIL

rutt@aei.cc
bgover@pbworld.com
susan.rich@stantec.com
Jwatson@aei.cc
kwood@hmbpe.com
bfister@grwinc.com
Ihaney@eapartners.com
benq@aei.cc
astover@mbakercorp.com
drust@palmernet.com
breid@hwlochner.com
craig.klusman@aecom.com
mike.lawler@stantec.com



Stephen Sewell
Brian Meade

859) 744-1218
502) 569-2301

ssewell@palmernet.com
brian.meade@aecom.com
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS
SUB-COMMITTEES MEMBER PHONE EMAIL
Bridges, Inspection & Design Wendy Harper (859) 245-3875 wenay.harper@wsp.com
Transportation (At Large) Steve Goodpaster (502) 245-3813 Sgooapaster@aei.cc
Derek Barnes (502) 581-0985 derek.w.barnes@parsons.com
Wes Hagerman (859) 629-4800 wes.hagerman@hdrinc.com
Sam King (859) 422-1854 sam.king@stantec.com
Construction Inspection Clint Goodin, Chair (606) 248-6600 crgoodin@vaughnmelton.com
Transportation Jerry Leslie, Vice Chair (859) 224-4476 Jleslie@hwlochner.com
Dusty Barrett (270) 651-7220 dbarreft@aei.cc
Kenny Pietz (502) 276-9243 kenneth.pietz@hdrinc.com
Geotechnical Shannon Provance, Chair (270) 444-9691 shannon. provance@hdrinc.com
Dennis Mitchell, Vice Chair (502) 245-3813 dmitchell@aei.cc
Lee Czor (859) 226-0761 lczor@geotechnology.com
Mark Litkenhus (859) 422-3000 mark.litkenhus@stantec.com
Craig Lee (859) 293-5518 clee@smeinc.com
Highway Design Greg Groves, Chair (502) 569-2301 greg.groves@aecom.com
Stuart Mclintosh, Vice Chair (859) 263-4399 psmcintosh@jmcaa.com
Gary Sharpe (859) 744-1218 gsharpe@palmernet.com
Ken Sperry (502) 695-9800 ksperry@hmbpe.com
Jeff Arnold (270) 780-9445 Jjarnold@a-ces.com
Warren lulg (859) 331-9220 wiulg@grwinc.com
Clint Goodin (606) 248-6600 crgoodin@vaughnmelton.com
Steve Slade (859) 272-5400 Slade@pbworld.com
Peter Overmohle (270) 651-7220 povermohle@aei.cc
Brandon Lowe (859) 299-5226 brandon@wmbinc.com
David Stills (502) 627-8900 dave_stills@gspnet.com
Pat Oshorne (502) 339-5869 posborne@mbakercorp.com
Joe Cochran (859) 223-3755 Jjoe.cochran@hdrinc.com
Steve McDevitt (502) 254-2344 Steve.medevitt@burgessniple.com
Brad Gregory (502) 875-3787 bgregory@mecconsultants.com
David Kratt (502) 585-2222 dkratt@qk4.com
Jerry Leslie Il (859) 224-4476 Jleslie@hwlochner.com
Glenn Hardin (859) 233-2100 glenn.hardin@stantec.com
Highway Planning Brian Aldridge, Chair (5602) 212-5000 brian.aldridge@stantec.com
Annette Coffey, Vice Chair (502) 585-2222 acoffey@qk4.com
Arrell Thompson (502) 254-2344 arrell.thompson@burgessniple.com
Rob Dowler (502) 695-9800 rdowler@hmbpe.com
Shawn Dikes (502) 909-3281 shawn.dikes@hdrinc.com
(859)
(502)
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SUB-COMMITTEES
Right of Way

MEMBER

Mark Askin, Chair
Tom Kerns, Vice Chair
Jim Walker
Graydon Patterson
Laura Mize

Keith McDonald
Phil Logsdon, Chair
John Mettille

Mitch Green

Tom Springer

Kevin Dant

Transportation Environmental

Chris Blevins
Nancy Allen
Cliff Latta
Jeff Schaefer
Keith Damron
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PHONE
(502) 583-7020
(502) 695-9800
(606) 248-6600
(502) 695-2300
(859) 224-4475
(859) 744-1218
(859) 224-4476
(502) 339-3557
(502) 695-9800
(502) 585-2222
(502) 569-2301
(859) 744-1218
(859) 233-2100
(606) 248-6600
(859) 223-3755
(502) 245-3813

- o

EMAIL
mark.askin@strand.com
tkerns@hmbpe.com
Jjlwalker@vaughnmelton.com
gpatterson@dlz.com
Imize@hwilochner.com
kmcdonald@palmernet.com
plogsdon@hwiochner.com
John.mettille@mbakerintl.com
mgreen@hmbpe.com
tspringer@qk4.com
kevin.dant@aecom.com
cblevins@palmernet.com
nancy.allen@stantec.com
cblatta@vaughnmelton.com
Jjeff.schaefer@hdrinc.com
kdamron@aei.cc
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